## **AIANEA Interim National Council Actions Taken**



Addendum for November & December 2024

Respect, Harmony and Beauty

Interim Council Present:

President - Roylene Comes at Night 1<sup>st</sup> Vice President - Vacant 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President - Erin Taylor Treasurer - Sherry Cosper SE Regional Rep - Cameron Clark NE Regional Rep - Cassius Spears W Regional Rep - Felix Nez Northern Plains Rep - David Pesicka Midwest Regional Rep - Blythe Koyiyumptewa Secretary - Catherine Cannon

November 15, 2024, meeting was cancelled due to conflicts. The following actions were taken through email.

## November 19, 2024 - Passed:

- 1) Sponsorship of IAC annual conference in December.
- 2) Holding AIANEA membership meeting at IAC conference on December 9.
- 3) Having AIANEA booth with swag at conference.

## December 4, 2024 - Passed:

1) AIANEA to cover cost for Sherry Cosper to attend and manage AIANEA booth (originally for Jason but logistics necessitated change to Sherry).

## December 5, 2024 - Passed:

- 1) Stipend of \$500/day for AIANEA elders attending RTCAC.
  - a. Discussion about formalizing this amount to be consistent.
- 2) \$119 for printing two posters and 50 membership forms and flyers for booth (to be reimbursed to Roylene)

Next Meeting: December 20 at 10:00 am PST.